Percent of Medicare Eligible in Mississippi enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams MS  Micro 6,685 8.1% 8.1% 0.0% 1.8% 6.3%
Alcorn MS  Micro 8,468 1.9% 1.9% 0.9% 0.0% 1.1%
Amite MS  Micro 2,928 7.9% 7.9% 2.0% 0.0% 5.8%
Attala MS Non-micro 3,871 7.6% 7.6% 0.3% 4.9% 2.4%
Benton MS Non-micro 1,776 9.0% 9.0% 0.0% 3.1% 5.9%
Bolivar MS Micro 6,360 3.7% 3.7% 1.5% 0.0% 2.2%
Calhoun MS Non-micro 3,437 8.4% 8.4% 6.5% 0.0% 1.9%
Carroll MS Micro 2,379 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3%
Chickasaw MS Non-micro 3,799 13.5% 13.5% 11.5% 0.0% 2.1%
Choctaw MS  Non-micro 1,668 8.3% 8.3% 3.1% 0.0% 5.3%
Claiborne MS Non-micro 1,606 22.2% 22.2% 11.5% 8.2% 2.5%
Clarke MS Micro 3,747 8.2% 8.2% 0.0% 5.7% 2.5%
Clay MS  Non-micro 4,030 12.6% 12.6% 11.6% 0.0% 1.0%
Coahoma MS  Micro 4,700 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 2.6% 1.9%
Copiah MS  Metro 5,464 18.8% 18.8% 0.0% 10.5% 8.3%
Covington MS  Non-micro 3,753 11.9% 11.9% 0.0% 8.6% 3.4%
De Soto MS  Metro 21,532 11.5% 11.4% 0.0% 5.9% 5.5%
Forrest MS  Metro 11,865 14.7% 14.7% 0.0% 9.8% 4.9%
Franklin MS Non-micro 1,742 4.2% 4.2% 1.6% 0.0% 2.6%
George MS  Metro 3,807 13.3% 13.3% 0.0% 2.7% 10.6%
Greene MS Non-micro 2,189 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 0.0% 4.1%
Grenada MS  Micro 4,822 10.3% 10.3% 5.4% 1.1% 3.9%
Hancock MS  Metro 7,682 18.1% 18.1% 1.8% 2.5% 13.8%
Harrison MS  Metro 29,859 9.6% 9.6% 1.0% 2.0% 6.5%
Hinds MS  Metro 36,344 21.1% 21.1% 2.3% 12.7% 6.1%
Holmes MS Non-micro 3,844 4.9% 4.9% 3.3% 0.0% 1.7%
Humphreys MS Non-micro 1,766 3.6% 3.6% 2.6% 0.0% 1.0%
Issaquena MS  Non-micro 165 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Itawamba MS Micro 5,166 4.5% 4.5% 2.7% 0.0% 1.7%
Jackson MS Metro 23,143 16.4% 16.4% 1.7% 9.9% 4.8%
Jasper MS  Micro 3,615 12.3% 12.3% 2.0% 7.2% 3.1%

Page 1 of 3



Jefferson
Jefferson Davis
Jones
Kemper
Lafayette
Lamar
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Leake

Lee

Leflore
Lincoln
Lowndes
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Monroe
Montgomery
Neshoba
Newton
Noxubee
Oktibbeha
Panola
Pearl River
Perry

Pike
Pontotoc
Prentiss
Quitman
Rankin
Scott
Sharkey
Simpson
Smith

Stone

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro

Metro

1,508
2,445
13,042
1,886
6,078
7,506
13,872
2,984
4,038
15,127
5,535
6,775
10,224
13,091
5,299
6,387
7,864
2,484
5,329
4,512
2,254
5,750
6,461
11,400
2,356
7,898
5,532
5,340
1,697
21,850
4,973
1,017
5,004
3,311

3,020

5.8%
4.3%
9.3%
6.3%
5.7%
13.7%
6.5%
5.1%
11.8%
6.7%
2.6%
8.6%
8.9%
14.2%
10.2%
13.6%
8.4%
1.1%
5.7%
8.2%
2.0%
10.6%
12.2%
16.9%
10.5%
14.3%
9.7%
2.3%
6.0%
16.4%
14.4%
1.8%
12.3%
10.1%

16.6%

5.8%
4.3%
9.3%
6.3%
5.7%
13.7%
6.5%
5.1%
11.8%
6.7%
2.6%
8.6%
8.9%
14.2%
10.2%
13.6%
8.4%
1.1%
5.7%
8.2%
2.0%
10.6%
12.2%
16.9%
10.5%
14.3%
9.7%
2.3%
6.0%
16.4%
14.4%
1.8%
12.3%
10.1%

16.6%

1.5%
1.6%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.5%
0.0%
4.2%
2.0%
0.6%
0.0%
2.3%
0.3%
0.0%
7.5%
0.5%
1.9%
0.0%
2.0%
9.9%
0.0%
1.0%
2.5%
2.6%
6.4%
0.0%
0.9%
1.9%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

2.3%
0.0%
5.1%
3.8%
0.8%
9.0%
3.2%
3.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
1.4%
6.4%
4.9%
6.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6.9%
3.6%
3.7%
7.4%
0.0%
0.4%
3.1%
9.4%
7.9%
1.8%
9.9%
7.6%

8.2%

2.1%
2.7%
3.8%
2.4%
5.0%
4.8%
2.7%
1.6%
7.8%
2.6%
0.6%
4.2%
7.4%
5.4%
5.0%
7.2%
0.9%
0.6%
3.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.6%
5.4%
12.3%
4.4%
4.3%
3.3%
1.9%
1.9%
5.2%
4.6%
0.0%
2.3%
2.5%

8.3%

Page 2 of 3



Sunflower MS Micro 4,455 4.6% 4.6% 0.0% 2.6% 2.0%

Tallahatchie MS Non-micro 2,647 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Tate MS  Metro 4,941 13.4% 13.4% 0.0% 6.5% 7.0%
Tippah MS  Non-micro 4,958 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 1.0% 3.0%
Tishomingo MS Non-micro 4,825 1.6% 1.6% 0.2% 0.0% 1.4%
Tunica MS  Metro 1,600 13.3% 13.3% 0.0% 10.6% 2.8%
Union MS Non-micro 5,637 5.7% 5.7% 0.0% 0.8% 4.9%
Walthall MS  Non-micro 3,128 7.7% 7.7% 1.0% 2.8% 3.9%
Warren MS  Micro 8,342 11.3% 11.3% 0.7% 8.0% 2.6%
Washington MS  Micro 9,488 9.0% 9.0% 0.9% 5.3% 2.8%
Wayne MS Non-micro 3,798 9.7% 9.7% 1.5% 5.8% 2.3%
Webster MS Non-micro 2,739 2.3% 2.3% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0%
Wilkinson MS Non-micro 1,790 11.5% 11.5% 4.0% 0.0% 7.4%
Winston MS  Non-micro 4,415 11.2% 11.2% 0.0% 2.8% 8.4%
Yalobusha MS Non-micro 3,323 6.6% 6.6% 0.0% 1.0% 5.6%
Yazoo MS Micro 4,662 6.2% 6.2% 0.0% 4.0% 2.2%
Total* 516,809 10.8% 10.8% 1.6% 4.7% 4.5%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



