County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	MS	Micro	6,685	8.1%	8.1%	0.0%	1.8%	6.3%
Alcorn	MS	Micro	8,468	1.9%	1.9%	0.9%	0.0%	1.1%
Amite	MS	Micro	2,928	7.9%	7.9%	2.0%	0.0%	5.8%
Attala	MS	Non-micro	3,871	7.6%	7.6%	0.3%	4.9%	2.4%
Benton	MS	Non-micro	1,776	9.0%	9.0%	0.0%	3.1%	5.9%
Bolivar	MS	Micro	6,360	3.7%	3.7%	1.5%	0.0%	2.2%
Calhoun	MS	Non-micro	3,437	8.4%	8.4%	6.5%	0.0%	1.9%
Carroll	MS	Micro	2,379	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.6%	1.3%
Chickasaw	MS	Non-micro	3,799	13.5%	13.5%	11.5%	0.0%	2.1%
Choctaw	MS	Non-micro	1,668	8.3%	8.3%	3.1%	0.0%	5.3%
Claiborne	MS	Non-micro	1,606	22.2%	22.2%	11.5%	8.2%	2.5%
Clarke	MS	Micro	3,747	8.2%	8.2%	0.0%	5.7%	2.5%
Clay	MS	Non-micro	4,030	12.6%	12.6%	11.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Coahoma	MS	Micro	4,700	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	2.6%	1.9%
Copiah	MS	Metro	5,464	18.8%	18.8%	0.0%	10.5%	8.3%
Covington	MS	Non-micro	3,753	11.9%	11.9%	0.0%	8.6%	3.4%
De Soto	MS	Metro	21,532	11.5%	11.4%	0.0%	5.9%	5.5%
Forrest	MS	Metro	11,865	14.7%	14.7%	0.0%	9.8%	4.9%
Franklin	MS	Non-micro	1,742	4.2%	4.2%	1.6%	0.0%	2.6%
George	MS	Metro	3,807	13.3%	13.3%	0.0%	2.7%	10.6%
Greene	MS	Non-micro	2,189	6.0%	6.0%	2.0%	0.0%	4.1%
Grenada	MS	Micro	4,822	10.3%	10.3%	5.4%	1.1%	3.9%
Hancock	MS	Metro	7,682	18.1%	18.1%	1.8%	2.5%	13.8%
Harrison	MS	Metro	29,859	9.6%	9.6%	1.0%	2.0%	6.5%
Hinds	MS	Metro	36,344	21.1%	21.1%	2.3%	12.7%	6.1%
Holmes	MS	Non-micro	3,844	4.9%	4.9%	3.3%	0.0%	1.7%
Humphreys	MS	Non-micro	1,766	3.6%	3.6%	2.6%	0.0%	1.0%
Issaquena	MS	Non-micro	165	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Itawamba	MS	Micro	5,166	4.5%	4.5%	2.7%	0.0%	1.7%
Jackson	MS	Metro	23,143	16.4%	16.4%	1.7%	9.9%	4.8%
Jasper	MS	Micro	3,615	12.3%	12.3%	2.0%	7.2%	3.1%

Jefferson	MS	Non-micro	1,508	5.8%	5.8%	1.5%	2.3%	2.1%
Jefferson Davis	MS	Non-micro	2,445	4.3%	4.3%	1.6%	0.0%	2.7%
Jones	MS	Micro	13,042	9.3%	9.3%	0.4%	5.1%	3.8%
Kemper	MS	Micro	1,886	6.3%	6.3%	0.0%	3.8%	2.4%
Lafayette	MS	Micro	6,078	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	0.8%	5.0%
Lamar	MS	Metro	7,506	13.7%	13.7%	0.0%	9.0%	4.8%
Lauderdale	MS	Micro	13,872	6.5%	6.5%	0.7%	3.2%	2.7%
Lawrence	MS	Non-micro	2,984	5.1%	5.1%	0.5%	3.0%	1.6%
Leake	MS	Non-micro	4,038	11.8%	11.8%	0.0%	4.0%	7.8%
Lee	MS	Micro	15,127	6.7%	6.7%	4.2%	0.0%	2.6%
Leflore	MS	Micro	5,535	2.6%	2.6%	2.0%	0.0%	0.6%
Lincoln	MS	Micro	6,775	8.6%	8.6%	0.6%	3.8%	4.2%
Lowndes	MS	Micro	10,224	8.9%	8.9%	0.0%	1.4%	7.4%
Madison	MS	Metro	13,091	14.2%	14.2%	2.3%	6.4%	5.4%
Marion	MS	Non-micro	5,299	10.2%	10.2%	0.3%	4.9%	5.0%
Marshall	MS	Metro	6,387	13.6%	13.6%	0.0%	6.4%	7.2%
Monroe	MS	Non-micro	7,864	8.4%	8.4%	7.5%	0.0%	0.9%
Montgomery	MS	Non-micro	2,484	1.1%	1.1%	0.5%	0.0%	0.6%
Neshoba	MS	Non-micro	5,329	5.7%	5.7%	1.9%	0.8%	3.0%
Newton	MS	Non-micro	4,512	8.2%	8.2%	0.0%	4.7%	3.5%
Noxubee	MS	Non-micro	2,254	2.0%	2.0%	2.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Oktibbeha	MS	Micro	5,750	10.6%	10.6%	9.9%	0.0%	0.6%
Panola	MS	Non-micro	6,461	12.2%	12.2%	0.0%	6.9%	5.4%
Pearl River	MS	Micro	11,400	16.9%	16.9%	1.0%	3.6%	12.3%
Perry	MS	Metro	2,356	10.5%	10.5%	2.5%	3.7%	4.4%
Pike	MS	Micro	7,898	14.3%	14.3%	2.6%	7.4%	4.3%
Pontotoc	MS	Micro	5,532	9.7%	9.7%	6.4%	0.0%	3.3%
Prentiss	MS	Non-micro	5,340	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.4%	1.9%
Quitman	MS	Non-micro	1,697	6.0%	6.0%	0.9%	3.1%	1.9%
Rankin	MS	Metro	21,850	16.4%	16.4%	1.9%	9.4%	5.2%
Scott	MS	Non-micro	4,973	14.4%	14.4%	1.9%	7.9%	4.6%
Sharkey	MS	Non-micro	1,017	1.8%	1.8%	0.0%	1.8%	0.0%
Simpson	MS	Metro	5,004	12.3%	12.3%	0.0%	9.9%	2.3%
Smith	MS	Non-micro	3,311	10.1%	10.1%	0.0%	7.6%	2.5%
Stone	MS	Metro	3,020	16.6%	16.6%	0.0%	8.2%	8.3%

Sunflower	MS	Micro	4,455	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	2.6%	2.0%
Tallahatchie	MS	Non-micro	2,647	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Tate	MS	Metro	4,941	13.4%	13.4%	0.0%	6.5%	7.0%
Tippah	MS	Non-micro	4,958	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	1.0%	3.0%
Tishomingo	MS	Non-micro	4,825	1.6%	1.6%	0.2%	0.0%	1.4%
Tunica	MS	Metro	1,600	13.3%	13.3%	0.0%	10.6%	2.8%
Union	MS	Non-micro	5,637	5.7%	5.7%	0.0%	0.8%	4.9%
Walthall	MS	Non-micro	3,128	7.7%	7.7%	1.0%	2.8%	3.9%
Warren	MS	Micro	8,342	11.3%	11.3%	0.7%	8.0%	2.6%
Washington	MS	Micro	9,488	9.0%	9.0%	0.9%	5.3%	2.8%
Wayne	MS	Non-micro	3,798	9.7%	9.7%	1.5%	5.8%	2.3%
Webster	MS	Non-micro	2,739	2.3%	2.3%	1.3%	0.0%	1.0%
Wilkinson	MS	Non-micro	1,790	11.5%	11.5%	4.0%	0.0%	7.4%
Winston	MS	Non-micro	4,415	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	2.8%	8.4%
Yalobusha	MS	Non-micro	3,323	6.6%	6.6%	0.0%	1.0%	5.6%
Yazoo	MS	Micro	4,662	6.2%	6.2%	0.0%	4.0%	2.2%
Total*			F16 900	10.00/	10.00/	1 60/	4.70/	4 50/
Total*			516,809	10.8%	10.8%	1.6%	4.7%	4.5%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org